 Installation, Operation and
 Maintenance Instructions
  MODEL 5400 / 5450
 April 2003
CONTENTS
1.0 GENERAL
 1.1 Model Number -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2
 1.2 Specifications --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 3

Size 70 Actuator with 3-15 Spring 73
Size 70 Actuator with 6-30 Spring 76
ACTUATOR TYPE CODE
Reverse Acting (fail-close) R
Direct Acting (fail-open) D
Reverse Acting (fail-close) with Manual Override Handwheel
(only available with open yoke style, size 70 actuator with 3-15 spring) H
SEAL MATERIAL CODE
Buna-N B
Viton V
Other (special)
TRIM MATERIAL CODE
17-4PH SST 1
Tungsten Carbide 2
Other (special)
TRIM SIZE CODE
1/4” 2
3/8” 3
1/2” 4
3/4” 6
1” 8
TRIM CHARACTERISTIC CODE
Quick Opening (On/Off) Q
Modified Percent (Throttling) M
Page 3
1.2 Specifications
Available Configurations
Open Yoke (Model 5400), fail-open or fail-close
Close-coupled (Model 5450), fail-open or fail-close
Body Styles
Globe: 1” and 2”
Angle: 2” only
Tee: 1” only
End Connections / Pressure Ratings
FNPT:
• 4000 psig from -20 to 200°F (276 bar from -29 to
93°C)
• 4000 psig at -40°F (276 bar at -40°C)
• 3540 at 500°F (1949 bar at 260°C)
Flanged1:
• 150# RF    275 psig  (  19 bar)
• 300# RF    740 psig  (  51 bar)
• 600# RF  1480 psig  (102 bar)
• 600# RTJ 1480 psig  (102 bar)
• 900# RF 2220 psig  (152 bar)
• 900# RTJ 2220 psig  (152 bar)
• 1500# RF 3750 psig  (259 bar)
• 1500# RTJ 3750 psig  (259 bar)
Available Trim Sizes
1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 3/4”, and 1”
Flow Characteristic
Modified Percent (Throttling)
Quick Opening (On/Off)
Flow Coefficients
See Table 3
Shutoff Classification
17-4PH SST or Tungsten Carbide Trim:   ANSI
Class IV
17-4PH SST Trim with Soft-Seat Insert:   ANSI
Class VI
Flow Direction